
Cumberlands (KY) (20-5) -vs- Georgetown (8-15)
3/20/2026 at Georgetown, KY (Robert Wilson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wesley Culley (7-0)
Loss: Nathan Beaven (0-3)
HBP: Wesley Culley, Nathan Beaven
PB: Hunter Hampton (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:38   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cumberlands (KY) 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 3 10 12 0
Georgetown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4

Cumberlands (KY) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dariel Castillo 2b 4 4 3 0 1 1 2
Derick Andiarena cf 6 1 2 4 0 0 0
Ronald Almanzar 1b 4 1 2 1 1 1 0
    Bryce Turner 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Johnboy Rittenhouse 3b 3 0 1 1 1 0 3
Caden Petrey ss 5 0 1 1 0 1 2
Zamaurion Hatcher rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pedro Vasquez dh 4 2 1 1 1 1 0
Justin Veloz lf 3 0 0 1 1 0 2
Clay Shelton c 4 1 2 1 1 0 1
    Jay Flynn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Wesley Culley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 10 12 10 6 4 11

2B: Dariel Castillo (1); Ronald Almanzar (1); Pedro Vasquez (1)
SF: Johnboy Rittenhouse (1)
SB: Dariel Castillo (1); Caden Petrey (1); Pedro Vasquez (1)
HBP: Dariel Castillo (1); Justin Veloz (1)

Georgetown 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Davis Johnson ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Henry Cruz 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Elijah Verge rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Aidan Jbara 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Luis Romero 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Oakland Flodell lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sam Turilli dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hunter Hampton c 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Nathan Odaira cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nathan Beaven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hideyoshi Kawahara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nikayha Castro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 3 0 2 9 6

2B: Sam Turilli (1)
HBP: Luis Romero (1)
E: Davis Johnson (1); Henry Cruz (1); Luis Romero (1); Hunter
Hampton (1)
DP: 2

Cumberlands (KY) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wesley Culley (W, 7-0) 9.0 3 0 0 2 9 1 0 1 0 30 33 9 9 110
Totals 3 0 0 2 9 1 0 1 0 30 33 9 9 110

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nathan Beaven (L, 0-3) 4.0 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 2 0 17 22 5 5 66
Hideyoshi Kawahara 2.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 1 25
Nikayha Castro 3.0 4 4 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 14 17 3 3 65
Totals 12 10 6 6 4 0 0 2 0 39 48 12 9 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cumberlands (KY) - Top of 1st CUM GEO
Dariel Castillo walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Dariel Castillo stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 0
Derick Andiarena singled, RBI (0-0); Dariel Castillo scored. 1 0
Ronald Almanzar grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Derick Andiarena out on the play. 1 0
Johnboy Rittenhouse singled (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Caden Petrey popped out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 1 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 1st CUM GEO
Davis Johnson struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 1 0
Henry Cruz grounded out to ss (1-1 BS). 1 0
Elijah Verge grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Top of 2nd CUM GEO
Zamaurion Hatcher grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Pedro Vasquez struck out swinging (1-2 BFSFFS). 1 0
Justin Veloz hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 0
Clay Shelton grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 2nd CUM GEO
Aidan Jbara flied out to rf (1-2 SSFB). 1 0
Luis Romero struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 0
Oakland Flodell grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 1 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Top of 3rd CUM GEO
Dariel Castillo singled (0-0). 1 0
Derick Andiarena reached first on an error by ss (0-2 KFF); Dariel Castillo advanced to second. 1 0
Ronald Almanzar walked (3-0 BBBB); Derick Andiarena advanced to second; Dariel Castillo advanced to
third. 1 0
Johnboy Rittenhouse flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Dariel Castillo scored. 2 0
Caden Petrey singled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Ronald Almanzar advanced to second; Derick Andiarena scored,
unearned. 3 0
Zamaurion Hatcher flied out to cf (1-2 BKF); Ronald Almanzar advanced to third. 3 0
Caden Petrey stole second. 3 0
Pedro Vasquez reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Caden Petrey advanced to third; Ronald
Almanzar scored, unearned. 4 0
Justin Veloz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Pedro Vasquez out at second 3b to 2b. 4 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 3rd CUM GEO
Sam Turilli flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Hunter Hampton struck out swinging (1-2 KFBK). 4 0
Nathan Odaira popped out to 1b (1-2 FSB). 4 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Top of 4th CUM GEO
Clay Shelton flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 4 0
Dariel Castillo hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 0
Derick Andiarena flied out to rf (1-2 BFK). 4 0
Ronald Almanzar doubled, RBI (0-0); Dariel Castillo scored. 5 0
Johnboy Rittenhouse grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 4th CUM GEO



Davis Johnson grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 5 0
Henry Cruz struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBK). 5 0
Elijah Verge grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cumberlands (KY) - Top of 5th CUM GEO
Hideyoshi Kawahara to p for Nathan Beaven. 5 0
Caden Petrey flied out to lf (0-0). 5 0
Zamaurion Hatcher flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 5 0
Pedro Vasquez grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 5th CUM GEO
Aidan Jbara struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 5 0
Luis Romero walked (3-2 BSSBFBB). 5 0
Oakland Flodell popped out to 1b (0-2 KK). 5 0
Sam Turilli doubled (0-1 F); Luis Romero advanced to third. 5 0
Hunter Hampton struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 5 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Top of 6th CUM GEO
Justin Veloz flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 5 0
Clay Shelton walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 5 0
Jay Flynn pinch ran for Clay Shelton. 5 0
Dariel Castillo singled (2-2 FBBFF); Jay Flynn advanced to third. 5 0
Derick Andiarena singled, RBI (0-0); Dariel Castillo advanced to second; Jay Flynn scored. 6 0
Ronald Almanzar singled (0-0); Derick Andiarena advanced to second; Dariel Castillo advanced to third. 6 0
Johnboy Rittenhouse lined into double play rf to 1b to ss (1-1 BF); Derick Andiarena out on the play. 6 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 6th CUM GEO
Nathan Odaira struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 6 0
Davis Johnson singled (0-0). 6 0
Henry Cruz struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 0
Elijah Verge reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Davis Johnson out at second 2b to ss. 6 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Top of 7th CUM GEO
Nikayha Castro to p for Hideyoshi Kawahara. 6 0
Caden Petrey grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 6 0
Zamaurion Hatcher grounded out to 3b (0-0). 6 0
Pedro Vasquez walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 0
Pedro Vasquez stole second. 6 0
Justin Veloz walked (3-2 FSBBBFFB). 6 0
Clay Shelton pinch hit for Jay Flynn. 6 0
Clay Shelton singled, RBI (2-1 BKB); Justin Veloz advanced to second; Pedro Vasquez scored. 7 0
Dariel Castillo struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 7 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 7th CUM GEO
Aidan Jbara singled (1-2 KSB). 7 0
Luis Romero flied out to rf (2-2 SBBS). 7 0
Oakland Flodell flied out to rf (0-0). 7 0
Aidan Jbara advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 0
Sam Turilli grounded out to p (2-2 KBBF). 7 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Top of 8th CUM GEO
Derick Andiarena popped up to 2b (3-2 BFBBKF). 7 0
Ronald Almanzar struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 7 0



Johnboy Rittenhouse walked (3-2 FBFBBFB). 7 0
Johnboy Rittenhouse advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 0
Caden Petrey struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBFS). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Georgetown - Bottom of 8th CUM GEO
Hunter Hampton grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSB). 7 0
Nathan Odaira struck out looking (2-2 FBBSK). 7 0
Davis Johnson flied out to rf (0-0). 7 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Top of 9th CUM GEO
Zamaurion Hatcher flied out to lf (0-2 FS). 7 0
Pedro Vasquez doubled (0-0). 7 0
Pedro Vasquez advanced to third on a passed ball. 7 0
Justin Veloz grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Pedro Vasquez scored. 8 0
Clay Shelton singled (1-0 B). 8 0
Dariel Castillo doubled (0-0); Clay Shelton advanced to third. 8 0
Derick Andiarena reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second, 2 RBI (0-0); Dariel Castillo scored,
unearned; Clay Shelton scored, unearned. 10 0
Bryce Turner pinch hit for Ronald Almanzar. 10 0
Bryce Turner flied out to lf (0-1 K). 10 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 9th CUM GEO
Bryce Turner to 1b. 10 0
Henry Cruz grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 10 0
Elijah Verge flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 10 0
Aidan Jbara walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 10 0
Luis Romero hit by pitch (1-1 SH); Aidan Jbara advanced to second. 10 0
Oakland Flodell flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 10 0
Clay Shelton to c for Jay Flynn. 10 0


